
GUARANTEED ANALYSIS INGREDIENTS

N
A

T
U

R
A

L
S

IDEAL FOR: 
Mature horses, performance horses, hard keepers
underweight horses

FEATURES:
GMO free, soy free, molasses free

HELPS SUPPORT:
Allergies. calorie supplementation, digestion

500 – 600 lb. 3 lb. per day

OTHER CONSIDERATIONS
If feeding less than 6 lb. per day to a horse (900 to 1,100 lb.) or less than 3 lb. per day 
to a pony (500 to 600 lb.), supplement with 1 lb. per day of Triple Crown Balancer or 
Triple Crown Balancer Gold in order to meet recommended levels of vitamins, 
minerals and digestive support.

Triple Crown Naturals Pelleted Horse Feed should be fed in combination with 1 to 2% 
of body weight in hay and/or pasture per day.

Adjust the amount of Triple Crown Naturals Pelleted Horse Feed up or down as 
needed to maintain desired body condition. Do not feed more than 5 lb. at a single 
meal (3 lb. for ponies). Allow 3 to 4 hours between meals.

Provide salt and plenty of fresh, clean water at all times. Keep product fresh in cool, 
dry storage. Examine product daily. DO NOT use if old, moldy or contaminated with 
insects.

(Free from Restricted Ruminant Protein Products per Title 21, CFR 
589.2000/2001) Non-GMO Dehydrated Alfalfa Meal, Ground Oats, Wheat 
Middlings, Ground Flaxseed, Flaxseed Oil, Calcium Carbonate, Salt, Sodium 
Bicarbonate, Dicalcium Phosphate, Yeast Extract, Yeast Culture, Calcium 
Silicate, Dried Enterococcus Faecium Fermentation Product, Dried Lactobacillus 
Acidophilus Fermentation Product, Dried Bacillus Subtilis Fermentation 
Product, Dried Trichoderma Longibrachiatum Fermentation Extract, Dried 
Bacillus Subtilis Fermentation Extract, Zinc Hydroxy Chloride, Manganese 
Hydroxy Chloride, Copper Hydroxy Chloride, Vegetable Oil, Butyric Acid, Zinc 
Oxide, Peppermint Essential Oil, Kelp Meal, Magnesium Oxide, Fenugreek Seed, 
Lecithin, Anise, Magnesium Proteinate, Selenium Yeast, L-Lysine, 
DL-methionine, L-Threonine, L-Leucine, Ascorbic Acid (Source of Vitamin C), 
Niacin Supplement, Biotin, Vitamin A Supplement, Vitamin E Supplement, 
Thiamine Mononitrate, Beta Carotene, Calcium Pantothenate, Riboflavin 
Supplement, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Vitamin B12 Supplement, Vitamin D3 
Supplement, Choline Chloride, Menadione Sodium Bisulfite Complex (Source of 
Vitamin K Activity), Folic Acid, Hydrated Sodium Calcium Aluminosilicate, 
Manganese Sulfate, Lignin Sulfonate, Brewers Dried Yeast, Zinc Sulfate, Copper 
Sulfate, Cobalt Proteinate, Iron Amino Acid Complex, Ethylenediamine 
Dihydroiodide, (Propionic Acid, Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate 
(Preservatives)).

Crude Protein (min.)

Lysine (min.)

Methionine (min.)

Threonine (min.)

Tryptophan (min.)

Leucine (min.)

Crude Fat (min.)

Crude Fiber (max.)

ADF (max.)

NDF (max.)

Calcium (min.)

Calcium (max.)

Phosphorus (min.)

Magnesium (min.)

Potassium (min.)

Sodium (min.)

Sodium (max.)

Salt (min.)

Salt (max.)

Omega-3 Fatty Acids (min.)

Omega-6 Fatty Acids (min.)

Selenium (min.)

Selenium (max.)

Zinc (min.)

Manganese (min.)

Cobalt (min.)

Copper (min.)

Iron (min.)

Vitamin A (min.)

Vitamin D min.)

Vitamin E (min.)

Riboflavin-B2 (min.)

Thiamin-B1 (min.)

Ascorbic Acid (min.)

Biotin (min.)

Total Direct Fed Microbials (min.)

Lactobacillus Acidophilus Fermentation Product (min.)

Enterococcus Faecium Fermentation Product (min.)

Bacillus Subtilis Dried Fermentation Product (min.)

Saccharomyces Cerevisiae Yeast Culture (min.)

14.00%

0.60%

0.25%

0.50%

0.21%

1.00%

6.00%

18.00%

22.00%

35.00%

0.75%

1.25%

0.50%

0.50%

1.10%

0.40%

0.75%

0.25%

0.75%

1.70%

1.70%

0.30 ppm

0.80 ppm

220 ppm

100 ppm

0.20 ppm

50 ppm

100 ppm

6,000 IU/lb.

1,200 IU/lb.

210 IU/lb.

3.20 mg/lb.

9.00 mg/lb.

55 mg/lb.

0.30 mg/lb.

3.64 billion CFU/lb.

908 million CFU/lb.

908 million CFU/lb.

25 million CFU/lb.

1.80 billion CFU/lb.

0.68 million CFU/lb.

1,430 HUT/lb.

900 – 1,100 lb. 6 lb. per day

MATURE HORSES

PONIES 

Cellulase1 (Trichoderma Longibrachiatum Fermentation 
Extract) (min.) 

Protease2 (Bacillus Subtilis Fermentation Extract) (min.)

Triple Crown Naturals Pelleted Horse Feed features a nutritious, corn free and soybean 
free recipe with no molasses that supplements its essential goodness with EquiMix®, a 
unique combination of advanced supplements formulated to keep your horse at its 
healthiest.

P
E

L
L

E
T

E
D

 H
O

R
S

E
 F

E
E

D
 

PROTEIN 14% • FAT 6% • FIBER 18% • 1,470 KCAL/LB

1. One cellulase unit (CU) is defined as the amount of activity that will produce a relative fluidity change of 1 (determined with a calibrated viscometer) in 5 minutes in a defined carboxymethylcellulose substrate 
    at pH 4.5 and 40°C.
2. One hemoglobin unit (HUT) of proteolytic (protease) activity is defined as that amount of enzyme that produces, in one minute under the specified conditions, a hydrolysate whose absorbance at 275nm is the 
    same as that of a solution containing 1.10g per mL of tyrosine in 0.006N hydrochloric acid. Estimated values determined by Equi-Analytical, Ithaca, NY. 

FEEDING DIRECTIONS

50 LBS
(22.7 KG)


