



IDEAL FOR:

Mature horses, performance horses, hard keepers underweight horses



FEATURES:

GMO free, soy free, molasses free



HELPS SUPPORT:

Allergies, calorie supplementation, digestion

Triple Crown Naturals Pelleted Horse Feed features a nutritious, corn free and soybean free recipe with no molasses that supplements its essential goodness with EquiMix®, a unique combination of advanced supplements formulated to keep your horse at its healthiest.

PROTEIN 14% • FAT 6% • FIBER 18% • 1.470 KCAL/LB

GUARANTEED ANALYSIS	
Crude Protein (min.)	14.00%
Lysine (min.)	0.60%
Methionine (min.)	0.25%
Threonine (min.)	0.50%
Tryptophan (min.)	0.21%
Leucine (min.)	1.00%
Crude Fat (min.)	6.00%
Crude Fiber (max.)	18.00%
ADF (max.)	22.00%
NDF (max.)	35.00%
Calcium (min.)	0.75%
Calcium (max.)	1.25%
Phosphorus (min.)	0.50%
Magnesium (min.)	0.50%
Potassium (min.)	1.10%
Sodium (min.)	0.40%
Sodium (max.)	0.75%
Salt (min.)	0.25%
Salt (max.)	0.75%
Omega-3 Fatty Acids (min.)	1.70%
Omega-6 Fatty Acids (min.)	1.70%
Selenium (min.)	0.30 ppm
Selenium (max.)	0.80 ppm
Zinc (min.)	220 ppm
Manganese (min.)	100 ppm
Cobalt (min.)	0.20 ppm
Copper (min.)	50 ppm
Iron (min.)	100 ppm
Vitamin A (min.)	6,000 IU/lb.
Vitamin D min.)	1,200 IU/lb.
Vitamin E (min.)	210 IU/lb.
Riboflavin-B2 (min.)	3.20 mg/lb.
Thiamin-B1 (min.)	9.00 mg/lb.
Ascorbic Acid (min.)	55 mg/lb.
Biotin (min.)	0.30 mg/lb.
Total Direct Fed Microbials (min.)	3.64 billion CFU/lb.
Lactobacillus Acidophilus Fermentation Product (min.)	908 million CFU/lb.
Enterococcus Faecium Fermentation Product (min.)	908 million CFU/lb.
Bacillus Subtilis Dried Fermentation Product (min.)	25 million CFU/lb.
Saccharomyces Cerevisiae Yeast Culture (min.)	1.80 billion CFU/lb.
Cellulase¹ (Trichoderma Longibrachiatum Fermentation Extract) (min.)	0.68 million CFU/lb.
Protease ² (Bacillus Subtilis Fermentation Extract) (min.)	1,430 HUT/lb.

INGREDIENTS

(Free from Restricted Ruminant Protein Products per Title 21, CFR 589.2000/2001) Non-GMO Dehydrated Alfalfa Meal, Ground Oats, Wheat Middlings, Ground Flaxseed, Flaxseed Oil, Calcium Carbonate, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Dicalcium Phosphate, Yeast Extract, Yeast Culture, Calcium Silicate, Dried Enterococcus Faecium Fermentation Product, Dried Lactobacillus Acidophilus Fermentation Product, Dried Bacillus Subtilis Fermentation Product, Dried Trichoderma Longibrachiatum Fermentation Extract, Dried Bacillus Subtilis Fermentation Extract, Zinc Hydroxy Chloride, Manganese Hydroxy Chloride, Copper Hydroxy Chloride, Vegetable Oil, Butyric Acid, Zinc Oxide, Peppermint Essential Oil, Kelp Meal, Magnesium Oxide, Fenugreek Seed, Lecithin, Anise, Magnesium Proteinate, Selenium Yeast, L-Lysine, DL-methionine, L-Threonine, L-Leucine, Ascorbic Acid (Source of Vitamin C), Niacin Supplement, Biotin, Vitamin A Supplement, Vitamin E Supplement, Thiamine Mononitrate, Beta Carotene, Calcium Pantothenate, Riboflavin Supplement, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Vitamin B12 Supplement, Vitamin D3 Supplement, Choline Chloride, Menadione Sodium Bisulfite Complex (Source of Vitamin K Activity), Folic Acid, Hydrated Sodium Calcium Aluminosilicate, Manganese Sulfate, Lignin Sulfonate, Brewers Dried Yeast, Zinc Sulfate, Copper Sulfate, Cobalt Proteinate, Iron Amino Acid Complex, Ethylenediamine Dihydroiodide, (Propionic Acid, Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives)).

FEEDING DIRECTIONS

MATURE HURSES	
900 - 1,100 lb.	6 lb. per day

PONIES 500 - 600 lb. 3 lb. per day

OTHER CONSIDERATIONS

If feeding less than 6 lb. per day to a horse (900 to 1,100 lb.) or less than 3 lb. per day to a pony (500 to 600 lb.), supplement with 1 lb. per day of Triple Crown Balancer or Triple Crown Balancer Gold in order to meet recommended levels of vitamins, minerals and digestive support.

Triple Crown Naturals Pelleted Horse Feed should be fed in combination with 1 to 2% of body weight in hay and/or pasture per day.

Adjust the amount of Triple Crown Naturals Pelleted Horse Feed up or down as needed to maintain desired body condition. Do not feed more than 5 lb. at a single meal (3 lb. for ponies). Allow 3 to 4 hours between meals.

Provide salt and plenty of fresh, clean water at all times. Keep product fresh in cool, dry storage. Examine product daily. DO NOT use if old, moldy or contaminated with

^{1.} One cellulase unit (CU) is defined as the amount of activity that will produce a relative fluidity change of 1 (determined with a calibrated viscometer) in 5 minutes in a defined carboxymethylcellulose substrate

at pH 4.5 and 40°C.

2. One hemoglobin unit (HUT) of proteolytic (protease) activity is defined as that amount of enzyme that produces, in one minute under the specified conditions, a hydrolysate whose absorbance at 275nm is the same as that of a solution containing 1.10g per mL of tyrosine in 0.006N hydrochloric acid. Estimated values determined by Equi-Analytical, Ithaca, NY.